- UNOFFICIAL CQfxss1s1

SE2TIO081 20 001 Page 1of 7 :

2001-03-01 11:28:53
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY, AND Couk County Recorder 37.40
UPON RECORDATION, RETURN TO:

P - — - SR
L

ROBERT G. GOLDSTEIN 0010166181

LEVENFELD PEARLSTEIN GLASSBERG
TUCHMAN BRIGHT GOLDSTEIN
& SCHWARTZ, LLC
33 WEST MONROE STREET
21ST FLOOR
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-5448

/

)02 O-mIr-iic .

THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this "Third Modification") is dated as of 4‘
the 727 day of Feleoanu , 2001, by and among LASALLE BANK NATIONAL @

CHIRCO TTLE

ASSOCIATION f/k/a LASALLE NATIONAL BAK, as successor trustee to Columbia National
Bank of Chicago, wt/a dated April 1, 1995 and krown as Trust No. 01-4889 and HILLSIDE
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnérsaip, as borrowers jointly and severally
(collectively, "Borrower"), SIGMUND LEFKOVITZ, as guarantor ("Guarantor”) and COLE
TAYLOR BANK, an Illinois banking corporation, as lender (""Let.der").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower has executed and delivered to Lender that certain Promissory Note
dated September 26, 1997 in the original principal sum of SIX MILLION FIVE HUNDRED
THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS ($6,500,000.00) (the "Original Note"),“ac amended and
replaced by that certain First Replacement Promissory Note dated February 23, 1999 in ihe original
principal amount of Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (§7,500,00:0.00) (the
“First Replacement Note™);

WHEREAS, the First Replacement Note is currently secured by, among other things, the
following documents, executed by Borrower in favor of Lender:

(1) a Mortgage, dated September 26, 1997 and recorded on October 2, 1997 in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois (the "Recorder's Office") as
Document No. 97735638 (the "Mortgage") on certain real property commonly known

Cwindows\TEMP\Third Modification Agreement 1-30-01.doc

BOX 333-C71




.

>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

LERRYEI

BT TR

i - 2
R
e
- N v



T UNOFFICIAL COPY 10issts1
| 19166184

as 4600 Frontage Road, Hillside, Illinois and legally described on Exhibit "A"
attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Premises");

(i)  an Assignment of Rents, dated September 26, 1997 and recorded on October 2, 1997
as Document No. 97735639 (the "Assignment") on the Premises; and

(iii)  a First Modification Agreement executed by Borrower, Guarantor and Lender dated
November 16, 1998 and recorded on November 28, 1998 as Document No.
08070387 (the “First Modification™); and

(iv)  a Second Modification Agreement executed by Borrower, Guarantor and Lender
dated February 23, 1999 and recorded on March 2, 1999 as Document No. 99196771
‘the “Second Modification™).

WHERE A43; Borrower has now requested that Lender increase the amount of credit extended
to Borrower to a tota’of $7,700,000.00 and Lender is willing to do so on the terms and conditions

set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, ‘n 2onsideration of the mutual promises of the parties hereto, and upon
the express conditions that the lien-of the Mortgage is a valid, first and subsisting lien on the
Premises and that the execution of this Third Modification will not impair the liens of the Mortgage
and that there is no existing mortgage o sther liens subsequent to the lien of the Mortgage, which
have not been accepted by Lender (for breceh of which conditions, or either of them, this Third
Modification, at the sole election of Lender, shaii not take effect and shall be void), IT IS AGREED
AS FOLLOWS:

1. The parties represent and agree that the foiezoing recitals are true and correct. All
defined terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall hve the meaning described as such term
as set forth in the Loan Documents (as hereinafter defined).

2. Concurrent with the execution hereof, Borrower wiil exezute and deliver to Lender
a Second Replacement Promissory Note of even date hereof in the or ginal principal amount of
$7,700,000.00 (the "Sccond Replacement Note") and the Second Replacement Note is hereby
substituted for the First Replacement Note in its entirety. It is expressly «gre:d by Borrower,
Guarantor and Lender that the Second Replacement Note is being executed in. substitution,
amendment, renewal and replacement (but not in payment) of the First Replacemen’ Note.

3. Lender shall cause this Third Modification to be recorded with the Recorder's Office
(at Borrower's expenses).

4. All other instruments executed by Borrower in connection with the Original Note and
the First Replacement Note, including, but not limited to, the Mortgage, the Assignment, the First
Modification, the Second Modification and that certain Guaranty dated September 26, 1997 executed
by Sigmund Lefkovitz (the "Guaranty") (collectively, the "Loan Documents™), are hereby amended
as herein set forth and the Loan Documents shall, as amended, continue to secure the obligations and

2




e UNOFFICIAL COPY

liabilities evidenced by the Second Replacement Note. All references in the Loan Documents to the
"Note" shall be deemed to be a reference to the Second Replacement Note, as substituted for the First
Replacement Note herein.

10166181

5. Except for the modifications stated herein, the Mortgage, the Assignment, the First
Modification, the Second Modification, the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents are not
otherwise changed, modified, amended or released.

6. The Premises shall remain in all events subject to the lien, charge or encumbrance
of the Mortgage, or conveyance of title (if any) effected thereby, and nothing herein contained, and
nothing dons pursuant hereto, shall affect or be construed to effect the lien, charge or encumbrance
of, or warranty ¢ title in, or conveyance effected by the Mortgage, or the priority thereof over liens,
charges, encumbrzoces or conveyances, or, except as expressly provided herein, to release or affect
the liability of any party or parties whomsoever may now or hereafter be liable under or on account
: of the Original Note, ih¢ First Replacement Note, the Second Replacement Note and/or the Loan
" Documents, nor shall anytking herein contained or done in pursuance thereof affect or be construed
to affect any other security or/instriment, if any, held by Lender as security for or evidence of the _
aforesaid indebtedness. : !

7. This Third Modificationsrall extend to and be binding upon the parties hereto, their
heirs, personal representatives, successors 2:d assigns.

8. Borrower and Guarantors hereby +atify and confirm their respective obligations and
liabilities under the Original Note, the First Replacenient Note, the Second Replacement Note, the :
Mortgage, the Assignment, the First Modification, the Secend Modification, the Guaranty and the !
other Loan Documents, as hereby amended, and the liens ard security interest created thereby, and
acknowledge that as of the date hereof they have no actual knowiedge of any defenses, claims or set-
offs against the enforcement by Lender of the respective obligations and liabilities of Borrower
under the Original Note, the First Replacement Note, the Second Repiscement Note, the Mortgage, .
the Assignment, the First Modification, the Second Modification, the Graranty and the other Loan
Documents, as hereby amended.

9. This Third Modification shall, in all respects, be governed by apa construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, including all matters of construction, validity and
performance.

10.  This Third Modification constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with
respect to the aforesaid modifications and shall not be amended or modified in any way except by
a document in writing executed by ail of the parties thereto. The making and performance of this
Third Modification by the Borrower has been duly authorized by all necessary action.




UNOFFICIAL COPY  toes1st

11.  This Third Modification is executed by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION f/k/a LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid
in the exercise of the power and authority conferred and vested in her as such Trustee (and said
trustee hereby warrants that she possesses full power and authority to execute this Third
Modification), and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein contained shall be
construed as creating any liability on said trustee personally to pay any indebtedness accruing
hereunder, or to perform any covenant, either express or implied, herein contained, all such liability,
if any being expressly waived by Lender and any person now or hereafter claiming any right or
security hereunder, and that so far as said Trustee personally is concerned, the legal holder or holders
of the Noteand the owner(s) of any indebtedness accruing thereunder shall look solely to the
property conveyed by the Mortgage and the Loan Documents for the payment of the Note.

[THE REMAiIND ¥R OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
SIGNATURE LINES FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE.}




UNOFFICIAL COPY 1oss1ss

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Third Modification to be

executed as of the date first above written.
LENDER:

COLE TAYLOR BANK,
An Illinois banking corporation

By: //p-j /_);»’L—"" |

Its: U Vice flesiitont

BORROWER:

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION f/k/a LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee aforesaid

andnoi parsonally
By: W

Its: A/

[4

HILLSIDE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an [llinois limited partnership

By:  Sigmund Lefkovitz, Trustee
under Sigmund Lefkovitz Declaration
of Trust uw/a/d December 15, 1987, its

sole general partner

ignfund Lefkovitz, Trustee

“Sigmund Lefkoviiz




UNOFFICIAL COPY 1oiseé

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Eq‘bh wszand for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 7 oiiansmcttser .o st Personally known to me as

of GGJ:E—TH]:QR—BHH(, and personally known to me to be the same

person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person

and acknowledged that as such of said corporation, pursuant to authority,

given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my _hund and notarial seal this day of 2 01.
AN ANPGRS Ay
OFFICIAL SEAL )
CHRISTINE C'YOUNG %
NOTARY PUBLIC, STAY. OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/: 1/03 Notary belic U
APASAAPIY o

My Commission Expires: é-’ Ff-03

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Sigmund Lefkovitz, personally kncwn to me as Trustee of under
Sigmund Lefkovitz Declaration of Trust w/a/d/ December 15, 1987, the general partner of HILLSIDE
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership, and persenzily known to me to the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared o:fore me this day in person
and acknowledged Mat as such Trustee, pursuant to authority given by the irust agreement of said
trust, as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said (rus?, for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this /! {.day of " CIQ.«-J ﬂrL 20‘(;/

PR

“OFFICIAL SEAL" 8 — Notary pubhc
GLENN LEFKOVITZ :
Notary Public State of Hlinois

My Commission Expires: § ,




UNOFFICIAL COPY  totsetss

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

EUSEBIUS D'SOUZA
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 04/15/2002

WA

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT _J0EL GoRvowN personally known to me as
\/. P of COLE TAYLOR BANK, and personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that as such of said corporation, pursuant to authority,
given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my bund and notarial seal this 23%day of F£BRvARY 2001

gmwg;w, D\ Lo 34

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: D4-/S-206Q.

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sajd County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Sigmund Lefkovitz, personally known to me as Trustee of under
Sigmund Lefkovitz Declaration of Trust u/a/d/ December 15, 1987, the general partner of HILLSIDE
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership, and perseiailv known to me to the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared 03fcre me this day in person
and acknowledged Mat as such Trustee, pursuant to authority given by th= trust agreement of said
trust, as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said (rus), for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of , 2001

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:




» UNOFFICIAL COPY 10166181

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT bt‘."‘DSRQSENFELB personally known to me to be the

AP of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION f/k/a LASALLE

NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee, and the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as Trustee, pursuant to

authority given under that certain Trust Agreement herein described, as Trustee's free and voluntary
act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

99 opag

Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of T , 2001.

OFFICIAL SEAL | 5
@M&M}——/ '
Notary Pul(yil)'E 0

CHRISTINE C YDUNG

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATI OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSIGN EXPIRES: 0€/21 02
AAPLRABALDR BN 5053 R SRR

My Commission Expires: { ~Af - =

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said-County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that SIGMUND LEFKOVITZ, personal’y appeared before me this day and

subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument for the uses and pirposes therein stated.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this /¢# day of ¥2bpa, 2001,

7
P -; o
/// f/j/
GLENN LEFKOVITZ

(-~ - . 3
Notary Public (
Notary Public, State of lllinols

% My Commission Expires 10/06/03

A g g S S L SN e R e R e e e

"OFFI S

My Commission Expires:




UNOFFICIAL COPY  yicts

EXHIBIT A

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4,
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST, 1324.21 FEET, THENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST, 954.00 FEET TO A SET 1/2" IRON
ROD ON THE NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE DWIGHT D.
EISENHOWER EXPRESSWAY (A 370 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY), SAID IRON ROD BEING THE
POINT OF bEGINNING OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT, THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 35 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST, 691.10 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES
24 MINUTES 17 5ECONDS EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE PRECEEDING COURSE, A
DISTANCE OF 18550 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 43 SECONDS
WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE PRECEEDING COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 65.00 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 17 SECONDS EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
THE PRECEEDING COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 153.17 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT “OF-WAY LINE OF THE DWIGHT D. EISENHOWER
EXPRESSWAY, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON A CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHWESTERLY,
THENCE ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID EXPRESSWAY, BEING A CURVE
TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS Of4029.83 FEET AND SUBTENDING A CHORD OF
LENGTH 702.31 FEET AND BEARING NORTH 63 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 57 SECONDS
WEST, FOR AN ARC DISTANCE OF 703.20 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.LN. 15-17-101-014-0000

COMMON ADDRESS: 4600 FRONTAGE ROAD
HILLSIDE, ILLINOIS

A-1




